## P13000026091

,		
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ci	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	syotate/zip/r none	<i>#</i> )
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
r		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	,

,

(pusti-



03/20/13--01012--015 \*\*87.50

FILED 13 MAR 20 PH 4: 25 SECRED AFY OF STATE ALLARD SSEP, FLOPE

T Burch MAR 2 1 2013

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Brave New Memes Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

**\$70.00** Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

<b>\$78.75</b>	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

## FROM: Sergio Martinez de Lahidalga

Name (Printed or typed)

1111 Brickell Avenue, 11th Floor

Address

Miami, Florida 33131

City, State & Zip

305-898-9217

Daytime Telephone number

radicalimprovementorg@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES O	F INCORF	ORATION
------------	----------	---------

\_ \_ . . . \_ .

,

.

· Y ' ·

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

111 Brickell	<u>NCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address AVENUE		Mailing address, if different is:
11th Floor			
Miami, Florida	33131	<u> </u>	
RTICLE III PUR he purpose for which t	POSE he corporation is organized is:	usiness as a m	ulti-media production compa
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u> </u>			CRETA:
		······································	
			25
RTICLE IV SHA			
he number of shares of	stock is:		
	SIGCK IS		
<u>RTICLE V INIT</u>	SIDER IS.	liner	Christyne Cherry, Vice President and Secret
<b>RTICLE V INIT</b> Name and Title	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas	Name and Title	
<u>RTICLE V INIT</u>	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas 11111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor	liner	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor
<b>RTICLE V INIT</b> Name and Title	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas	Name and Title	
<b>RTICLE V INIT</b> Name and Title	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas 11111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor	Name and Title	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor
<b>RTICLE V INT</b> Name and Title Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas 11111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor	urer Name and Title Address:	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131
<b>RTICLE V INT</b> Name and Title Address	<u>FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT</u> Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas 1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131	Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131
<b>RTICLE V INT</b> Name and Title Address Name and Title:	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas 1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131	<ul> <li>Name and Title</li> <li>Address:</li> <li>Name and Title</li> <li>Name and Title</li> <li>Address:</li> </ul>	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131
<b>RTICLE V INT</b> Name and Title Address Name and Title:	<u>FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT</u> Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas 11111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131	Urer Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address: Address:	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131
Name and Title Address Name and Title: Address	<u>FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT</u> Sergio Martinez de Lahidaiga, President and Treas 11111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131	urer Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title Address:	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor Miami, Florida 33131

T

I I

.

•	·		(cont
Nome	nd Title:	Name and Title.	
			<u> </u>
Addres	SS	Address:	<u> </u>
		·	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:	
Name:	Christyne Cherry		TAL TAL
Address:	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor		FIL 3 MAR 20 ECRETATC ALLAIPSS
	Miami, Florida 33131		
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		<b># 2</b>
The <u>name and a</u>	address of the Incorporator is:		<u>j</u> = 0
Name:	Sergio Martinez de Lahidalga		
Address:	1111 Brickell Ave, 11th Floor		
	Miami, Florida 33131		
Having been no	med as registered agent to accept service of process	for the above stated come	oration at the place devian
this certificate, l	am familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	istered agent and agree to	act in this capacity
Ch	instruce thing		2-18-20
	ORequired Signature/Registere Agent		Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felon		
abcument to me	Depuriment of space constraines a new a degree jelon	y us provided for in 5.617.1	33, F.A.

. –

.